NPV20N3
NPV25N3
NPF20N3R
NPF25N3R
NPF20N3S
NPF25N3S
Li ION
BATTERY TECHNOLOGY

Characteristics
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source
Operator type
Load capacity
Load centre distance
Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered)
Wheelbase
Weight
Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight
Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Wheels, Drive Train
Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Castor wheel dimensions (diameter x width)
Number of wheels, load / drive side  (x = driven)
Track width (centre of tyres), drive side
Track width (centre of tyres), load side
Dimensions
Lift height
Seat or stand height
Height of tiller arm / steering console (minimum./maximum.)
Fork height, fully lowered
Overall length
Length to fork face
Overall width
Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length)
Outside width over forks (minimum / maximum)
Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase (forks lowered)
Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise
Working aisle width (Ast3) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise
Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Working aisle width (Ast3) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Turning radius
Performance
Travel speed, with / without load
Lifting speed, with / without load
Lowering speed, with / without load
Gradeability, with / without load
Acceleration time (10 metres) with / without load
Service brakes (mechanical / hydraulic / electric / pneumatic)
Electric motors
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty)
Lift motor output at 15% duty factor
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge
Battery weight
Energy consumption according to VDI 60 cycle
Miscellaneous
Type of drive control
Level of noise at the ear level of the driver according to EN 12 053:2001 and EN ISO 4871, drive/lift/idle LpAZ
Electric
Stepless
Ast = Wa-x+l6+200
Ast = Working aisle width
Wa = Turning radius
7) 10.5 / 12.5 km/h with power steering and tandem wheels
8) Comfort Steering
9) Different chassis sizes to accompany various battery capacities are optional. Optional chassis sizes may influence truck dimensions. Please refer to the Chassis and Battery tables or ask your dealer for full details.
10)  Shows Li-Ion capacity; Lead Acid battery 240Ah
1.1 Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks
1.2 NPF20N3S 9) NPF25N3S 9)
1.3
1.4
1.5 2000 2500
1.6 600 600
1.8 975 975
1.9 1437 1437
2.1b 800 800
2.2 1202  / 1688 1193 / 2107
2.3 634 / 166 643 / 166